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TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP NO. 36984
‘ HOUSE ELEVATION

EXIST. HOUSE
(TO REMAIN)

ROOF PEAK

-2
&’

FINISHED FLOOR
EXISTING BUILDING

ELEVATION.
(BOTH HOUSES)

SCALE 1* = 4¢/

LANDMARK SURVEYS

SURVEYING, MAPPING, ENGINEERING.
14586 CHDKE CHERRY DRIVE
VICTORVILLE, CA 92392

PHONE: (7605 955-4141

FAX: <760) 955-3441




R!VERS!DE COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Juan C. Perez

Interim PlanningDirector
APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT
CHECK ONE AS APPROPRIATE:
1 TRACT MAP [T] MINOR CHANGE ] VESTING MAP
% REVISED MAP [] REVERSION TO ACRFAGE [] EXPIRED RECORDABLE MAP
PARCEL MAP [} AMENDMENT TO FINAL MAP

COMPLETE A - '
CASE NUMBER: P M 3 678/5/ pate suemTTeD: _ SSAD- /L

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant's Name: Wawv W LOQe Z E-Mail: V\I\QX'J\"WK e E’)CLW\\ \\1 L \Q\O&"‘CN‘M

caun’
Mailing Address: __ \Z { O Nawee 31T
Stroet
: . Pevry S CA 32577
’ City State 2ip

Daytime Phone No: (YY) _ 1S \VTIO FaxNe: ) ‘ '

Engineer/Representative's Name: DQ-V\ Oz E-Mail: \ggw!.v Ke sbﬁgko‘ml.

Maling Address: __ VRS  Qupsile C havry D« “ST
‘ N kcﬁtoNL\A{& A ;12'5—'{2

State

Daytime Phone No: (1% °|,5<, i FaxNo: (Te0) G55 344 |
Property Owner's Name: W v Tt Lo PEZ  E-Mail: _ S2WAC C*-\Pﬁ\l(.c(/&i‘
Mailing Address: _ Same o Lok cant

. City State ZIP
Daytime Phone No: (T\&) 11147 (o FaxNo: (___)

if additional persons have an ownership interest in the subject property in addition to that indicated
above, attach a separate sheet that references the application case number and lists the names, mailing

Riverside Office - 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor Desert Office + 77-588 El Duna Court, Suite H

P.O. Box 1409, Riverside, California 92502-1409 Palm Desert, Califoia 92211 -
(951) 955-3200 - Fax (951) 955-1811 (760) 863-8277 - Fax (760) 863-7040

: ' “Planning Our Fulure... Preserving Our Past”
Form 2985-1011 (04/08/14)




.addresses, and phone numbers of those persons having an interest in the real property or properties
involved in this application. : .

The Planning Department will primarily direct communications regarding this application to the person
identified above as the Applicant. The Applicant may be the property owner, representative, or other
assigned agent.

AUTHORIZATION FOR CONCURRENT FEE TRANSFER

The signature below authorizes the Planning Department and TLMA to expedite the refund and billing
process by transferring monies among concurrent applications to cover processing costs as necessary.
Fees collected in excess of the actual cost of providing specific services will be refunded. If additional
funds are needed to complete the processing of your application, you will be billed, and processing of the
application will cease until the outstanding balance is paid and sufficient funds are available to continue
the processing of the application. The applicant understands the deposit fee process as described
above, and that there will be NO refund of fees which have been expended as part of the application
review or other related activities or services, even if the application is withdrawn or the application is
ultimately denied.

All signatures must be originals (‘wet-signed™). Photocopies of signatures are not acceptable.

Mavhn Lapez Q) Is o=2
PRINTED NAME OF APPLICANT 7t S/GNATURE OF APPLICA

AUTHORITY FOR THIS APPLICATION IS HEREBY GIVEN:

| certify that | am/we are the record owner(s) or authorized agent and that the information filed is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge. An authorized agent must submit a letter from the owner(s)
indicating authority to sign the application on the owner's behalf.

All signatures must be originals (“wet-signed”). Photocopies of signatures are not acceptable.
Wt Cogez 9——L Lra
PRINTED NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER(S) SIG WREoFPROPE% OWNER[S)

PRINTED NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER(S) SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER(S)

If the subject property is owned by persons who have not signed as owners above, attach a separate
sheet that references the application case number and lists the printed names and signatures of all
persons having an interest in the property. :

[J See attached sheet(s) for other property owner’s signatures.

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

Assessor's Parcel Number(s):

A00 L0 a2

Section: VY . Township: L\5 Range: SWJ

Approximate Gross Acreage: S, ol

Form 295-1011 (04/08/14)
Page 2 of 16




General location (cross streets, etc.): Northof ____ \ o | WV , South of
\Ob-ceuﬁﬂa . Eastof ‘QU S0 _, Westof __ScuwnS
Thomas Brothers map, edition year, page number, and coordinates: o6& 118/A5

Proposal (describe project, indicate the number of proposed lots/parcels, units, and the schedule of the
subdivision, whether the project is a Vesting Map or Planned Residential Development (PRD):

$o\adﬂ.\3bcﬂ€ S.ol ac ‘Lv\\k‘o L".QG,JCGKS

Related cases filed in conjunction with this request:

sl

Is there a previous development application filed on the same site: Yes [] No lﬁ

If yes, provide Case No(s). (Parcel Map, Zone Change, etc.)

EA No. (if known) EIR No. (if applicable):

Have any special studies or reports, such as a traffic study, biological report, archaeological report,
geological or geotechnical reports, been prepared for the subject property? Yes [[] No

If yes, indicate the type of report(s) and provide a copy:

Is water service available at the project site: Yes m No []

If *No,” how far must the water line(s) be extended to provide service? (distance in feet/miles)

Is sewer service available at the site? Yes [] No X

If “No,” how far must the sewer line(s) be extended to provide service? (distance in feet/miles) <

Will the proposal eventually require landscaping either on-site or as part of a road improvement or other
common area improvements? Yes [] No ,

Will the proposal result in cut or fill slopes steeper than 2.1 or higher than 10 feet? Yes [1 No [X

How much grading is proposed for the project site?

Estimated amount of cut = cubic yards: N A

Estimated amount of fill = cubic yards ANA

Form 285-1011 (04/08/14)
Page 3 of 16




Does the project need to import or export dirt? Yes [] No ﬂ

Import : Export Neither

What is the anticipated source/destination of the import/export? & A

What is the anticipated route of travel for transport of the soil material? “ A

How many anticipated truckloads? A —___ truckloads.

What is the square footage of usable pad area? (area excluding all slopes) — sq. ft.

If this is a residential subdivision, is it located in a Recreation and Park District or County Service Area
authorized to collect fees for park and recreational services? Yes [] No X :

If yes, does the subdivision intend to dedicate land or pay Quimby fees, or a combination of both?
Dedicate land [[] Pay Quimbyfees [] Combination of both []

Is the subdivision located within 8'2 miles of March Air Reserve Base? Yes Iﬂ No (]

If yes, will any structure exceed fifty-feet (50°) in height (above ground level)? Yes[] No K

Does the subdivision exceed more than one acre in area? Yés No []

is the development project Iocafed within any of the following watersheds (refer to Riverside County Land
:gfcc;mﬁt)?n System (RCLIS) (http://www3.tima.co.riverside.ca.us/pa/rclisfindex.html) for watershed

[[] Santa Ana River [] Santa Margarita River (1 Whitewater River

Form 295-1011 (04/08/14)
Page 4 of 16



HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Government Code Section 65962.5 requires the applicant for any development ‘project to consuit
specified state-prepared lists of hazardous waste sites and submit a signed statement to the local
agency indicating whether the project is located on or near an identified site. Under the statute, no
application shall be accepted as complete without this signed statement. :

! (we) certify that | (we) have investigated our project with respect to its location on or near an identified
hazardous waste site and that my (our) answers are true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge.
My (Our) investigation has shown that: ,

™ The project is not located on or near an identified hazardous waste site.

[ The project is located on or near an identified hazardous waste site. Please list the location of the

hazardous waste site(s) on al aanied sheet.
Owner/Representative (1) ;—J ~ ' Date

s Lae= '
Qumer/Representative (2) __ V. QCG\AJ-—-::L\ Date S8 “%
U

Form 295-1011 {04/08/14)
Page 5 of 16




RlVEﬁSIDE COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Charissa Leach, P.E.

Assistant TLMA Director
TO: [J Office of Planning and Research (OFPR) FROM: Riverside County Pianning Department
P.O. Box 3044 £ 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor {J 38686 El Cerrito Road
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 P. O. Box 1408 Palm Desert, California 92211
3 County of Riverside County Clerk : Riverside, CA 92502-1409

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the California Public Resources Code.

PM36984 /EA42905
Project Tile/Case Numbers
Dionne Harris ' - {951)955-6836
County Contact Person Phone Number
N/A
State Clearinghouse Number (i submitted to the State Clearinghouse}
Martin Lopez 20640 Eureka St. Perris CA 92571 -
Project Applicant Address
roject site is located northerly of Toliver herly of Placentia Ave of Russo Road, and westerly of Evans Road
Project Location L. . . .

Profect Description

This is to advise that the Riverside County Planning Diréc;gx. as the lead agency, has approved the above-referenced project on 3/9/18, and has made the
following determinations regarding that project;

The project WILL NOT have a significant effect on the environment.

A Negative Declaration was preparedfor the project pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act ($2,280.75+$50.00) and reflect
the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.

Mitigation measures WERE NOT made a condition of the approval of the project.

A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan/Program WAS NOT adopted.

A statement of Overriding Considerations WAS adopted

Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

N -

Soaw

This is to certify that the earlier EA, with comments, responses, and record of project approval is available to the general public at: Riverside County Planning
Department, 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501.

Urban Planner ' 12/18/17

Title Date

Signature

Date Received for Flling and Posting at OPR:

Please charge deposit fee case#t: ZEA42905 2CFG06277
FOR COUNTY CLERK'S USE ONLY




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
and
INTENT TO ADOPT A NEGATIVE DECLARATION

A PUBLIC HEARING has been scheduled, pursuant to Riverside County Land Use Ordinance No. 348, before
the RIVERSIDE COUNTY DIRECTOR'S HEARING to consider the project shown below:

TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP NO. 36984 - Intent to Adopt a Negative Declaration — EA42905 — Applicant:
Martin Lopez — Owner: Martin Lopez ~ Engineer: Dan Gomez — Fifth Supervisorial District — Lakeview/Nuevo
Area Plan — Nuevo Zoning Area — Land Use: Community Development: Low Density Residential (CD-LDR)
(1/2 acre minimum) — Location: Northerly of Toliver Road, southerly of Placentia Avenue, easterly of Russo
Road, and westerly of Evans Road — Zoning: Rural Residential (R-R) — 5.01 Approximate Gross Acres —
REQUEST: Tentative Parcel Map proposes a Schedule “H” subdivision of a 5.01 acre lot into two (2) 1.02 and
two (2) 1.20 acre residential parcels.

TIME OF HEARING:  1:30 p.m. or as soon as possible thereafter

DATE OF HEARING: JUNE 11, 2018

PLACE OF HEARING: RIVERSIDE COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER
15T FLOOR, CONFERENCE ROOM 2A
4080 LEMON STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

For further information regarding this project please contact Project Planner Dionne Harris at (951) 955-6836
or email at dharris@rivco.org, or go to the County Planning Department’s Director's Hearing agenda web page
at http://planning.rctima.org/PublicHearings.aspx.

The Riverside County Planning Department has determined that the above project will not have a significant
effect on the environment and has recommended adoption of a negative declaration. The Planning Director
will consider the proposed project and the proposed negative declaration, at the public hearing. The case file
for the proposed project and the proposed negative declaration may be viewed Monday through Friday, 8:30
a.m. to 5:00 p.m., at the County of Riverside Planning Department, 4080 Lemon Street 12" Floor, Riverside,
CA 92501 For further information or an appointment, contact the project planner.

Any person wishing to comment on a proposed project may do so, in writing, between the date of this notice
and the public hearing or appear and be heard at the time and place noted above. All comments received
prior to the public hearing will be submitted to the Planning Director, and the Planning Director will consider
such comments, in addition to any oral testimony, before making a decision on the proposed project.

If you challenge this project in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else
raised at the public hearing, described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Planning
Director at, or prior to, the public hearing. Be advised that, as a result of public hearings and comment, the
Planning Director may amend, in whole or in part, the proposed project. Accordingly, the designations,
development standards, design or improvements, or any properties or lands, within the boundaries of the
proposed project, may be changed in a way other than specifically proposed.

Please send all written correspondence to:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Attn: Dionne Harris

P.O. Box 1409, Riverside, CA 92502-1409




PROPERTY OWNERS CERTIFICATION FORM

I, VINNIE NGUYEN certify that on__ February 23, 2018

The attached property owners list was prepared by Riverside County GIS ,
APN (s) or case numbers PM36984 | for
Company or Individual’s Name RCIT - GIS ,
Distance buffered 600’

Pursuant to application requirements furnished by the Riverside County Planning Department.
Said list is a complete and true compilation of the owners of the subject property and all other
property owners within 600 feet of the property involved, or if that area yields less than 25
different owners, all property owners within a notification area expanded to yield a minimum of
25 different owners, to a maximum notification area of 2,400 feet from the praoject boundaries,
based upon the latest equalized assessment rolls. If the project is a subdivision with identified
off-site access/improvements, said list includes a complete and true compilation of the names and
mailing addresses of the owners of all property that is adjacent to the pr&posed off-site
improvement/alignment.

I further certify that the information filed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I

understand that incorrect or incomplete information may be grounds for rejection or denial of the

application.
TITLE: GIS Analyst
ADDRESS: 4080 Lemon Street 9™ Floor

Riverside, Ca. 92502

~ TELEPHONE NUMBER (8 a.m. - 5 p.m.): (951) 955-8158



Riverside County GIS
PM36984 ( 600 feet buffer )
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“IMPORTANT* Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate,
0 and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering standards. The County of Riverside makes no

warranty or guarantee as fo the content {the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no'legal responsibliity for the Information contained
on this map. Any use of this product with respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of
0 752 1,505 Feet the user.
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